# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM738190

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RaceP2R, Inc		06/30/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K1 Speed, Inc.	
Street Address:	17221 Von Karman Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4730960	POLE POSITION RACEWAY
Registration Number:	4429743	POLE POSITION RACEWAY
Registration Number:	4005895	POLE POSITION RACEWAY INDOOR KARTING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9496447282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949706000

Email: rjz@haddanzepfel.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robert J. Zepfel

Address Line 1: 363 San Miguel, Suite 210

Address Line 2: Haddan & Zepfel

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Zepfel SIGNATURE: /Robert J Zepfel/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=K1 Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=K1 Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0312**

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 2 day of 1 and 2 day of 3 day 2 day of 3 day 2 day 2

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS. Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the following Service Marks in the United States, the good will of its business associated therewith, and the following United States Trademark Registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
POLE POSITION RACEWAY	4730960	5/5/2015
POLE POSITION RACEWAY	4429743	11/5/2013
POLE POSITION RACEWAY INDOOR KARTING	4005895	8/2/2011

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

RaceP2R, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0313 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Riverside
On June 25, 2022 before me, Euth Chairez-Avila, Philo Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth Faught, who proved to me on the basis of
Notary Public, personally appeared Kennetty Faught, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me tha (he/she/they executed the same in (his/her/their
authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the pason(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ANA UA

EDITH CHAIREZ-AVILA
Commission No. 2306162
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Ly Comm Expires OCTOBER 18, 2023

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0314** 

RECORDED: 06/30/2022